



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3194 of 1986

Shankar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R. Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State is present.
3. Perused the order dated 01.04.2026 of this Court. As per office report dated 26.02.2026 it is reported that the sureties of the appellant no.2 have died. Further the office through its report dated 22.04.2026 has placed on record a report of CJM, Mathura stating that the order of this Court has been forwarded to the CJM, Hathras.
4. Office to call for compliance report from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate within a period of three weeks.
5. Let the matter be listed on 14.05.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 23, 2026

M. ARIF